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NATIONAL GUNDOG ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 
Sunday 1st August 2021 

 
Judge: MISS KAREN SILLINCE 
  
BOB & BCC: Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp Nz) JW (Mrs M & Mrs C Gerrard & Bell) 
RBCC: Sh Ch Sharnphilly Serendipity JW (Mrs S, Mr & Mrs M & S, Mr B Oddie, Dyer & Coles) 
DCC: Ponsonby Blowin In The Wind at Caithpoint (Imp Nz) (Mrs C & Miss F Wheldon & Earl) 
RDCC: Hawkfield Pemberley (Miss W J Gordon) 
BP: Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
BV: Sh Ch Coralwood Kanix Mr T (Imp USA) (Mrs J & Mrs L Blackburn-Bennett & Jamieson) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 4, Absentees: 1) 
1st Sh Ch Coralwood Kanix Mr T (Imp USA) (Mrs J & Mrs L Blackburn-Bennett & Jamieson) 
2nd Meadowpoint Spirit Of Fire (Miss K Wall) 
3rd Wilchrimane Bold Move for Merynjen (Mrs K D Wilcox) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 5, Absentees: 1) 
1st Pipeaway Star Catcher for Corotine (Miss C, Mrs C & Mrs E Hazeltine, Razzell & Parsons) 
2nd Tequesta Buster Keaton (Mr W & Mrs A License) 
3rd Tequesta Harold Lloyd (Ms D Elrington) 
4th Lithespirit Hope And Glory for Ratchda (Mrs G Marsh) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 7, Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist (Ms S R Philo) 
2nd Sunhouse Banged To Rights (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Sonham Black Eyed Pea (Mrs A D Matthews) 
4th Pipeaway Star Catcher for Corotine (Miss C, Mrs C & Mrs E Hazeltine, Razzell & Parsons) 
5th Heartbury Lord Asriel (Mrs V, Mr M & Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 5, Absentees: 1) 
1st Hawkfield Pemberley (Miss W J Gordon) 
2nd Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp USA) (C, H & N Guy & Tuthill) 
3rd Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M E, Mr P R & Mrs D E Oliver & Stilgoe) 
4th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (Entries: 5, Absentees: 1) 
1st Moenfair Sanguineum Luna JW (Ms K Tregaskis) 
2nd Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
3rd Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
4th Lundgarth Teal (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 4, Absentees: 1) 
1st Caithpoint Kai (Mrs C & Miss F Wheldon & Earl) 
2nd Dappleline Chance for Anniezu (Mr K A & Mrs S A Weaver) 
3rd Braithwaite Love In The Air (Miss E & Prof D N Charlish & Brigden) 
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NOVICE DOG (Entries: 6, Absentees: 0) 
1st Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
2nd Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist (Ms S R Philo) 
3rd Sonham Black Eyed Pea (Mrs A D Matthews) 
4th Dappleline Chance for Anniezu (Mr K A & Mrs S A Weaver) 
5th Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M E, Mr P R & Mrs D E Oliver & Stilgoe) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 4, Absentees: 1) 
1st Joneva Just My Style (Mrs K & Mr S Bond) 
2nd Tenshilling Here I Go Again (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Lundgarth Finch (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 7, Absentees: 0) 
1st Hawkfield Jolly (Ms W J & Mr D Gordon & Howarth) 
2nd Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe (Miss A S K Henshaw) 
3rd Lowsmoor Crazy For You JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
4th Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW (Mrs K D Wilcox) 
5th Tenshilling Blowin Smoke (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 12, Absentees: 0) 
1st Ponsonby Blowin In The Wind at Caithpoint (Imp Nz) (Mrs C & Miss F Wheldon & Earl) 
2nd Pytchley Chasing The Dream for Hookwood JW (Miss C & Mrs S Hazeltine & Welch) 
3rd Fisherbloom Re'encountered JW (Miss G & Mr K Adams) 
4th Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan (Mrs L, Mr A, Mrs J & Mr J Jamieson, Macara & Blackburn-Bennett) 
5th Sniperay Lord Lambourne via Tzaziki (Mrs P M Smith) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 9, Absentees: 1) 
1st Sh Ch Kanix News Flash at Glenfinnan (Mrs L, Mr A, Mrs J & Mr J Jamieson, Macara & Blackburn-
Bennett) 
2nd Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Hawkfield Audacity JW (Ai) (Miss W J Gordon) 
4th Ch Ratchda Rock Thrush SGWC (Mrs G Marsh) 
5th Millpoint Simply Smashing JW SHCM (Mrs L Adams) 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (Entries: 4, Absentees: 1) 
1st Meadowpoint Spirit Of Fire (Miss K Wall) 
2nd Moenfair Sanguineum Luna JW (Ms K Tregaskis) 
3rd Phlynnies Prince Of Thieves JW (Miss M Saunders) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 5, Absentees: 1) 
1st Nightgold Blackavar VW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
2nd Teisgol I Am What I Am at Phlynnies SHCM (Mrs D Vaughn) 
3rd Meadowpoint Spirit Of Love JW SHCM (Miss D Dunn) 
4th Dovehayes Gavotte (Mr K G & Mrs M L Knowles) 
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MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 6, Absentees: 1) 
1st Stocksfell Showdown (Mrs B Wilkinson) 
2nd Monstratio Remember Me (Mr J I & Mrs J Lewis) 
3rd Lithespirit Hope And Dreams for Alozia (Mrs J Cobden) 
4th Wilchrimane Trinket (Mrs J Bannister) 
5th Kimifleur Black Diamond (Mrs J P Cummings) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 7, Absentees: 0) 
1st Heartbury Northern Lights (Mrs V, Mr M & Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
2nd Sniperay Edge Of Glory (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
3rd Sunhouse Partners In Crime (Mrs R M C & Miss R & Miss T Martin & Watkins) 
4th Keepersfield Giselle (Mr R C & Mrs S E Cooper) 
5th Jilony Beautiful Dream (Mrs J L Anthony) 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 8, Absentees: 1) 
1st Hawkfield Black Swan (Miss W J Gordon) 
2nd Sharnphilly Tiktok to Riowood (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
4th Millpoint Jolly Good Show at Ladyhawke (Mrs W A Pearson) 
5th Teisgol Love Me Do (Miss E N Stables) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (Entries: 11, Absentees: 3) 
1st Moenfair Asteria Starshine (Ms K Tregaskis) 
2nd Monstratio Remember Me (Mr J I & Mrs J Lewis) 
3rd Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
4th Ragus Go Truly at Lundgarth (Mrs S E Booth) 
5th Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem (Mrs L J Barham) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 10, Absentees: 1) 
1st Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint (Miss D Dunn) 
2nd Brent Break It Off at Richclass (H J Richards) 
3rd Toro Del Hierro Caleta at Heartbury (Imp Esp) (Mrs V, Mr M & Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
4th Codnorhawk Miss Lemon (Mr D E & Mr G Hawkes, Robinson) 
5th Sharnphilly Ginger Fizz at Lundgarth (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 17, Absentees: 1) 
1st Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint (Miss D Dunn) 
2nd Moenfair Asteria Starshine (Ms K Tregaskis) 
3rd Nightgold Pipkin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
4th Sniperay Ambrosia (Mr & Miss Pressley & Large) 
5th Jilony Viola (Mrs J L Anthony) 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 8, Absentees: 1) 
1st Sonham Chasing Rainbows (Mrs A D Matthews) 
2nd Sonham The Impossible Dream (Mr R D & Mrs C A Fleetwood) 
3rd Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
4th livesong Kiss Chase (Mr C & Mrs J & Miss M Oliver) 
5th Sharnphilly Toggi with Hookwood JW (Mrs S & Miss M & Miss C Welch & Maber & Hazeltine) 
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POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 9, Absentees: 3) 
1st Hawkfield Happy (Miss W J Gordon) 
2nd Fleurfield Truly A Secret JW (Mrs M A Hinton) 
3rd Pendan Zelie (Mrs J Cobden) 
4th Symitry Kiss From A Rose (Mrs C A Isherwood) 
5th Kenwardgold Minnie Me (Mrs L J Barham) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 13, Absentees: 2) 
1st Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp Nz) JW (Mrs M & Mrs C Gerrard & Bell) 
2nd Stocksfell Seldom Seen (Mrs B Wilkinson) 
3rd Sharnphilly Vera Wang (Miss Oddie) 
4th Medogold Bamalam at Heartbury OSW JW SHCM SHCEX (Mrs V, Mr M & Mr K Norbury & Adams) 
5th Carofel On Silent Wings JW (Mrs C Guy) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 8, Absentees: 1) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Serendipity JW (Mrs S, Mr & Mrs M & S, Mr B Oddie, Dyer & Coles) 
2nd Sh Ch Joneva Asterea JW (Mrs K & Mr S Bond) 
3rd Sh Ch Sunhouse Cheerio (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
4th Droveborough's Miss Marple (Mrs A M & Mr C Hewitt) 
5th Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (Entries: 3, Absentees: 0) 
1st Nightgold Pipkin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
2nd Teisgol I Am What I Am at Phlynnies Shcm (Mrs D Vaughn) 
3rd Nightgold Blackavar VW (Ms A Brooksmith) 


